Purchasing Department

A Division of Business Operations
2650 Kenny Road
Columbus, Ohio 43210-1060

_ Phone (614) 688-8200
Exhibit A Fax (614) 292-6013
http://purchasing.osu.edu

July 10, 2013

Karen Chapman

550 Polaris Parkway
Suite 550

Westerville, OH 43082

RE: Contract 08-85921840AA-SMB
The Ohio State University contract 08-85921840AA-SMB to provide employee dental benefits expires 12/31/2013.

Currently the agreement has one, 2-year contract extensions available. The Ohio State University wishes to extend the
contract through 12/31/15, under the mutually agreed upon rates discussed with Pamala Doseck, Director of Benefits.

If you wish to extend the contract, please endorse this letter and return by end of business on 7/12/13. If you do not
wish to extend, please state so and return this letter.

Sincerely,

Rachelle M. Brosius
Senior Buyer

Phone # 614-292-1405
Fax # 614-292-6913

(X) h (‘Ln ,\_,,‘,JJ p/‘-\ _/A()L” ;gl"’eéslto extension.

Company Name

does not agree to extension.

Compa pNaﬁ‘Te
(Q\/ (//) (tne { {osd ([),"—B\LS J4J

Authorized Signature Title | Date



Ugene
Typewritten Text
Exhibit A

Ugene
Typewritten Text




